

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11037 OF 2025 IN
SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 13280 OF 2025
IN R.C. NO. 673 OF 2020

Chandrabhagabai Bala Auti and others
versus
Indubai Bapu Rothe and others.

Mr. V.S. Badakh, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 6TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Time to remove the office objections is extended by two weeks as it is informed that the amount of Rs. 25,000/- towards cost is already paid by the appellant.
2. Stand over to 23.3.2026.

[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE.

grt/-