

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11037 OF 2025
IN SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 13280 OF 2019
IN REJECTED CASE NO. 673 OF 2020

CHANDRABHAGABAI W/O BALA AUTI [DIED]
THROUGH HER L.RS. DNYNDEO BALA AUTI & OTHERS
VERSUS
INDUBAI BAPU RITHE [DIED]
THROUGH LRS. CHANDRAHANS BAPUR DESHMANE & OTHERS

...

Mr. V. S. Badakh, Advocate for the Applicants

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATED : 15.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks an extension of time to remove office objections.
3. Time is extended by three weeks from today. The applicants shall ensure all office objections are removed within this period.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)